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Total amount spent on developing facilities, 
training teachers and staff for undertaking 

consultancy during the year 2023 - 2024 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023- 2024) 
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3.5.2 Total amount spent on developing facilities, training teachers and 

clerical/project staff for undertaking consultancy �uring the year: 

2023-2024 

1. 

LIST OFTRAINING PROGRAMMES FOR UNDERTAKING CONSULTANCY 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

8 

9 

FATIMA COLLEGE 

Name of the 

Facility developed/ 
Training Provided 

Legal IIliteracy 
Programme 

Affilioted to Maduroi Kamoraj University 
Re-Accredited with 'A++'by NAAC (Cyce - IV) 

Mary Land, Madurai -625018, Tamil Nadu 

Management 

Training Programme 
on Finance 

Training on ERP for 
implementation 

Faculty Induction 

Programme 

Faculty Induction 
Programme 

Faculty Induction 
Programme 

Faculty Induction 
Programme 

Syllabus 

(Autonomous) 

Training on 
TANSCHE Model 

Faculty Development 
Programme 

Training program for Teachers for 
undertaking consultancy/ for staff 

for supporting consultancy 
activities 

Legal Illiteracy Programme for 

Teaching Staff & Non-Teaching Staff. 

Honorarium 
State Level Seminar: "The Uniform 

Civil Code &% Recent Challenges in 
Finance and its Compliances" 
ERP Team Member organized a 
Training on ERP for implementation 
of attendance and Mark entry 
through ERP software. 
IQAC organized Faculty Induction 

Programme for Newly appointed staff. 
Honorarium 

IQAC organized Faculty Induction 
Programme for Newly appointed staff. 
Honorarium 
IQAC organized Faculty Induction 
Programme for Newly appointed staf. 
Honorarium 

IQAC organized Faculty Induction 
Programme for Newly appointed staff. 
Refreshment 

Dean of Academic Affairs organized a 
training of Teacher on incorporating 
TANSCHE Model Syllabus 
1QAC with Computer Science 
Department jointly organized online 
three day Faculty Development 
Programme on "Research Innovations 

Patterning and Quality Publication 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023- 2024) 

Amount 

spent in 
Lakhs 

0.0267 

0.0131 

0.104 

0.09 

0.09 

0.09 

0.108 

0.1117 

O.0635 
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10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

FATIMA COLLEGE 

Name of the 

Facility developed/ 
Training Provided 

Affiliated to Madural Kamarqj Unlversity 
Re-Accredited with At+'by NAAC (Cycle - IV) 

Mary Land, Madural -625018, Tamil Nadu 

Faculty Development 
Programme 

Capacity Building 
Programme 

Skill Training 
Programme 

(Autonomous) 

Faculty Enrichment 
Programme 

Training program for Teachers for 
undertaking consultancy/ for staff 

for supporting consultancy 
activities 

IQAC with Computer Science 
Department jointly organized online 
three day Faculty Development 
Programme on "Research Innovations 

Patterning and Quality Publication" 
Capacity Building Programme 
organized by IQAC on Stress 
Management for the Non -Teaching 
Staff, Ms. K. Michaeline, Corporate 
Trainee/ Student Counsellor, 

Dindigul 
Skill Training Programme organized 

by IQAC on Cottage Health Products 
for Support Staff by Dr. M. Angel, 
Asst. Prof. of Home Science 

Faculty Enrichment Programme 
organized by IQAC on "How to be a 
Good Member" by Dr. K. Janet 

Vasantha Kumari, Counsellor. 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023- 2024) 

Amount 

spent in 
Lakhs 

0.1 

0.07 

0.1096 

0.2112 

Signature of the Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMoUS) 
MADURAI625 018 
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