

FATIMA COLLEGE

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-Accredited with 'A++' by NAAC (Cycle - IV) Mary Land, Madural - 625018, Tamii Nadu

3.5.2

Total amount spent on developing facilities, training teachers and staff for undertaking consultancy during the year 2023 - 2024

FATIMA COLLEGE

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Madural Kamaraj University Re-Accredited with 'A++' by NAAC (Cycle - IV) Mary Land, Madurai - 625018, Tamil Nadu

3.5.2 Total amount spent on developing facilities, training teachers and clerical/project staff for undertaking consultancy during the year: 2023-2024

LIST OFTRAINING PROGRAMMES FOR UNDERTAKING CONSULTANCY

s.no	Name of the Facility developed/ Training Provided	Training program for Teachers for undertaking consultancy/ for staff for supporting consultancy activities	Amount spent in Lakhs
1.	Legal Illiteracy Programme	Legal Illiteracy Programme for Teaching Staff & Non-Teaching Staff. Honorarium	0.0267
2.	Training Programme on Finance Management	State Level Seminar: "The Uniform Civil Code & Recent Challenges in Finance and its Compliances"	0.0131
3.	Training on ERP for implementation	ERP Team Member organized a Training on ERP for implementation of attendance and Mark entry through ERP software.	0.104
4.	Faculty Induction Programme	IQAC organized Faculty Induction Programme for Newly appointed staff. Honorarium	0.09
5.	Faculty Induction Programme	IQAC organized Faculty Induction Programme for Newly appointed staff. Honorarium	0.09
6.	Faculty Induction Programme	IQAC organized Faculty Induction Programme for Newly appointed staff. Honorarium	0.09
7.	Faculty Induction Programme	IQAC organized Faculty Induction Programme for Newly appointed staff. Refreshment	0.108
8.	Training on TANSCHE Model Syllabus	Dean of Academic Affairs organized a training of Teacher on incorporating TANSCHE Model Syllabus	0.1117
9.	Faculty Development Programme	IQAC with Computer Science Department jointly organized online three day Faculty Development Programme on "Research Innovations Patterning and Quality Publication	0.0635



FATIMA COLLEGE

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-Accredited with 'A++' by NAAC (Cycle - IV) Mary Land, Madurai - 625018, Tamil Nadu

S.NO	Name of the Facility developed/ Training Provided	Training program for Teachers for undertaking consultancy/ for staff for supporting consultancy activities	Amount spent in Lakhs
10.	Faculty Development Programme	IQAC with Computer Science Department jointly organized online three day Faculty Development Programme on "Research Innovations Patterning and Quality Publication"	0.1
11.	Capacity Building Programme	Capacity Building Programme organized by IQAC on Stress Management for the Non -Teaching Staff, Ms. K. Michaeline, Corporate Trainee/ Student Counsellor, Dindigul	0.07
12.	Skill Training Programme	Skill Training Programme organized by IQAC on Cottage Health Products for Support Staff by Dr. M. Angel, Asst. Prof. of Home Science	0.1096
13.	Faculty Enrichment Programme	Faculty Enrichment Programme organized by IQAC on "How to be a Good Member" by Dr. K. Janet Vasantha Kumari, Counsellor.	0.2112

A. g. Chine Iahanga Mary Signature of the Principal

PRINCIPAL FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) MADURAI - 625 018